
ISSUE ID: 2017/M/20874

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 21st June, 2017
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 21 June 2017 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

24331

84505

86895

167164

177995

209553

271113

285956

320967

329184

366403

383075

400141

401707

403731

410326

421989

425768

430808

438124

450099

458593

461169

466124

469487

470096

470161

475969

478920

483286

484894

485575

489648

490752

491778

493093

494037

494664

500022

503430

505153

509274

511173

511611

511947

514164

514705

516309

519056

520452

522792

525820

527568

527659

528500

536323

RONEY TECHNOLOGIES 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

BAREFIELD LIMITED

VERNON MOTOR CYCLES LIMITED

NEWTON DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

FORWARD INVESTMENTS LIMITED

B & E PRINTING LIMITED

PIZZA PASTA LIMITED

ADP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

WYSE ENERGY SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

GANWAN LIMITED

ADVENT PROCESSING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

MIDLAND SURVEYS LIMITED

TONEEN DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

CBT CONSULTING LIMITED

COURTYARD ARTS LIMITED

COME CLEAN WITH US LIMITED

CLOUD 9 BOUTIQUE LIMITED

TAILWIND NOMINEES LIMITED

HILLTOWN CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

BAGATA LIMITED

VANESSA GRANBY SERVICES 
LIMITED

CHARANT HOLDINGS LIMITED

PICT MEDIA LIMITED

GLENHOWTH LIMITED

DOHERTY MEDIA LIMITED

E & M DISCOUNTS LIMITED

ZENITH POINT ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED

DETAP CONSULTANCY LIMITED

TECHNOLOGY2LIFE TRADE 
WELLNESS AND IT LIMITED

EDUBILLS LIMITED

IP HEALTHCARE LIMITED

MR EURO LIMITED

LANGAN EXPRESS LIMITED

LOOQOOL LIMITED

HARTH & TIAN LIMITED

GREEN CIRCLE CHARITY 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

DOMONT CONSULTING LIMITED

O'HALLORAN SPORTS 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

SHERIDAN BUSINESS CONSULTING 
LIMITED

GEMINI DRY CLEANERS LIMITED

ELSAAR SOLUTIONS LIMITED

SLATE STATE LIMITED

PROJECT WLK LIMITED

DAMITE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

HEALY MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

ROSTRUM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

DEADLY JUMPERS LIMITED

GRIP SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

GLOBAL NGO CENTRES

PILO HEALTH LIMITED

VECTIAL LIMITED

FTC TECHNICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

LYONS KENNY INSOLVENCY 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

LONGWOOD LEGEND LIMITED

JAKURN LIMITED

TREACLE LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 21 June 2017 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

21-JUN-17

537355

539977

541994

543910

544036

545349

547927

549362

555059

557157

563045

569175

569177

570690

572663

573113

573232

574804

574844

577744

580124

581755

583087

583305

585351

588856

590550

600945

LIGHTHOUSE BETA LIMITED

PHARMED BIOSERVE LIMITED

MYPA ONLINE LIMITED

ROUST FINANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED

EPPC LIMITED

GUMNUT CONSULTING LIMITED

AGILE AUTOMATION LIMITED

NEWRÓD FACILITIES 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

SIMUN IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

THORNE MEDICAL LIMITED

SPRINTFIRE LIMITED

DINO ENZO HOLDINGS LIMITED

CHLOEBEN HOLDINGS LIMITED

SKIM INVESTMENTS EUROPE 
LIMITED

CAR PART STORE LIMITED

FINGAL PROFESSIONAL 
ACCOUNTING SCHOOL LIMITED

ZTC IRELAND HOLDINGS 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

TNM OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 
LIMITED

LIBRAZO LIMITED

EMHAR CONSULTING LIMITED

FENERO TRADENEXT HOLDING 
LIMITED

PAYSERA IRELAND LIMITED

NMN REUBEN LIMITED

LAMBDA DATA LIMITED

SOLAR MODULAR STRUCTURES 
LIMITED

ISENTAL LIMITED

DAVISTOWN FARM LIMITED

KOSTAS TAVERNA LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


