



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2017/M/20874

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 21st June, 2017 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
24331	RONEY TECHNOLOGIES UNLIMITED COMPANY	21-JUN-17	478920 TECHNOLOGY2LIFE TRADE WELLNESS AND IT LIMITED		21-JUN-17
84505	BAREFIELD LIMITED	21-JUN-17	483286 EDUBILLS LIMITED		21-JUN-17
86895	VERNON MOTOR CYCLES LIMITED	21-JUN-17	484894	484894 IP HEALTHCARE LIMITED	
167164	NEWTON DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	21-JUN-17	485575 MR EURO LIMITED		21-JUN-17
177995	FORWARD INVESTMENTS LIMITED	21-JUN-17	489648 LANGAN EXPRESS LIMITED		21-JUN-17
209553	B & E PRINTING LIMITED	21-JUN-17	490752 LOOQOOL LIMITED		21-JUN-17
271113	PIZZA PASTA LIMITED	21-JUN-17	491778 HARTH & TIAN LIMITED		21-JUN-17
285956	ADP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED	21-JUN-17	493093	GREEN CIRCLE CHARITY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	21-JUN-17
320967	WYSE ENERGY SOLUTIONS LIMITED	21-JUN-17	494037	494037 DOMONT CONSULTING LIMITED	
329184	GANWAN LIMITED	21-JUN-17	494664	O'HALLORAN SPORTS MANAGEMENT LIMITED	21-JUN-17
366403	ADVENT PROCESSING SOLUTIONS LIMITED	21-JUN-17	500022	SHERIDAN BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED	21-JUN-17
383075	MIDLAND SURVEYS LIMITED	21-JUN-17	503430	GEMINI DRY CLEANERS LIMITED	21-JUN-17
400141	TONEEN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	21-JUN-17	505153	ELSAAR SOLUTIONS LIMITED	21-JUN-17
401707	CBT CONSULTING LIMITED	21-JUN-17	509274 SLATE STATE LIMITED		21-JUN-17
403731	COURTYARD ARTS LIMITED	21-JUN-17	511173	511173 PROJECT WLK LIMITED	
410326	COME CLEAN WITH US LIMITED	21-JUN-17	511611	511611 DAMITE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	
421989	CLOUD 9 BOUTIQUE LIMITED	21-JUN-17	511947	HEALY MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	21-JUN-17
425768	TAILWIND NOMINEES LIMITED	21-JUN-17	514164	ROSTRUM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	21-JUN-17
430808	HILLTOWN CONSULTANCY LIMITED	21-JUN-17	514705	DEADLY JUMPERS LIMITED	21-JUN-17
438124	BAGATA LIMITED	21-JUN-17	516309	GRIP SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	21-JUN-17
450099	VANESSA GRANBY SERVICES LIMITED	21-JUN-17	519056	GLOBAL NGO CENTRES	21-JUN-17
458593	CHARANT HOLDINGS LIMITED	21-JUN-17	520452	PILO HEALTH LIMITED	21-JUN-17
461169	PICT MEDIA LIMITED	21-JUN-17	522792	VECTIAL LIMITED	21-JUN-17
466124	GLENHOWTH LIMITED	21-JUN-17	525820	525820 FTC TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED	
469487	DOHERTY MEDIA LIMITED	21-JUN-17	527568 LYONS KENNY INSOLVENCY		21-JUN-17
470096	E & M DISCOUNTS LIMITED	21-JUN-17	SOLUTIONS LIMITED		21 HIN 17
470161	ZENITH POINT ASSOCIATES	21-JUN-17		LONGWOOD LEGEND LIMITED	21-JUN-17
475969	LIMITED DETAP CONSULTANCY LIMITED	21-JUN-17		JAKURN LIMITED TREACLE LIMITED	21-JUN-17 21-JUN-17

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
	LIGHTHOUSE BETA LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
539977	PHARMED BIOSERVE LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
541994	MYPA ONLINE LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
543910	ROUST FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
544036	EPPC LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
545349	GUMNUT CONSULTING LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
547927	AGILE AUTOMATION LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
549362	NEWRÓD FACILITIES MANAGEMENT LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
555059	SIMUN IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
557157	THORNE MEDICAL LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
563045	SPRINTFIRE LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
569175	DINO ENZO HOLDINGS LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
569177	CHLOEBEN HOLDINGS LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
570690	SKIM INVESTMENTS EUROPE LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
572663	CAR PART STORE LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
573113	FINGAL PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTING SCHOOL LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
573232	ZTC IRELAND HOLDINGS UNLIMITED COMPANY	21-JUN-17			
574804	TNM OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
574844	LIBRAZO LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
577744	EMHAR CONSULTING LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
580124	FENERO TRADENEXT HOLDING LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
581755	PAYSERA IRELAND LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
583087	NMN REUBEN LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
583305	LAMBDA DATA LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
585351	SOLAR MODULAR STRUCTURES LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
588856	ISENTAL LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
590550	DAVISTOWN FARM LIMITED	21-JUN-17			
	KOSTAS TAVERNA LIMITED	21-JUN-17			